

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15084/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in RP No.303/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

V. KISHAN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Gahlot,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master